## PROCLAMATION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PLEASANT HILL, MISSOURI RECOGNIZING HAROLD NEILL AS CITY CONSTABLE

WHEREAS, Harold Neill has served his community well for the past sixty years, and

**WHEREAS,** the City of Pleasant Hill wishes to acknowledge that service which as included his dedicated services as a reserve and full time police officer, as well as a volunteer with the fire department and ambulance department, and

**WHEREAS,** he continued that service by placing his name on the ballot and being elected multiple times as the City Constable, and

**WHEREAS**, after special state legislation eliminated the requirement to elect a City Constable, Harold Neill continued to serve his community as a Codes Officer and in general as a dedicated citizen.

**NOW THEREFORE**, I, John King, Mayor of Pleasant Hill on behalf of the entire City Council do hereby recognize Harold Neill as City Constable of the City of Pleasant Hill for a lifetime term and respectfully acknowledge his dedication to his hometown and our shared community.

PRESENTED:		
	<del> </del>	
	John King Mayor	
	Mayor	